
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Concept & Inception 263 daysMon 29/04/13 Wed 30/04/14
39 Design Development to Jan 2015 201 daysFri 07/03/14 Fri 12/12/14
49 Design Development post Jan 2015 350 daysMon 02/02/15 Fri 03/06/16
50 T&R / Education Review outcomes from Independent

Review
4 wks Mon 02/02/15 Fri 27/02/15

51 States Debate / Approval to next stage 9 wks Mon 04/05/15 Fri 03/07/15
52 Spatial Design Review - by IID (with team) 10 wks Mon 06/07/15 Fri 11/09/15
53 T&R/Edu agree Spatial Design changes 3 wks Mon 14/09/15 Fri 02/10/15
54 High level feasibility - Options A1,A2,B1,B2 6 wks Mon 06/07/15 Fri 14/08/15
55 Recommence full design team 6 wks Mon 20/07/15 Fri 28/08/15
56 Design 960/600 (Option B1,B2) High School to Stage D/E 14 wks Mon 31/08/15 Fri 04/12/15
57 GA Layout signed off by Edu 2 wks Mon 07/09/15 Fri 18/09/15
58 New EIA scoping for 960 option 10 wks Mon 05/10/15 Fri 11/12/15
59 Cost review and client approval 5 wks Mon 07/12/15 Fri 08/01/16
60 Stage E - Primary School 12 wks Mon 31/08/15 Fri 20/11/15
61 Stage E - High School - key packages for tender 10 wks Mon 07/12/15 Fri 12/02/16
62 Develop FF&E Requirements 9 wks Mon 03/08/15 Fri 02/10/15
63 Agree detailed FF&E solutions/budgets 5 wks Mon 05/10/15 Fri 06/11/15
64 Review & Update FF&E requirements/costs 5 wks Mon 09/11/15 Fri 11/12/15
65 Cost Review & Client Approval of Stage E 5 wks Mon 15/02/16 Fri 18/03/16
66 G&T Costs Updated for States Approval 3 wks Thu 11/02/16 Wed 02/03/16
67 States Approval to 600 or 960 High School option 0 days Thu 31/03/16 Thu 31/03/16
68 Prepare Planning documents 4 wks Mon 14/12/15 Fri 08/01/16
69 Planning application period 15 wks Mon 11/01/16 Fri 22/04/16
70 Clear pre-commencement conditions 6 wks Mon 25/04/16 Fri 03/06/16
71 Contractor Procurement - PQQ & 1st Stage 70.5 daysFri 01/08/14 Fri 07/11/14
77 Contractor Procurement - 2nd Stage 105 daysMon 11/01/16 Fri 03/06/16
78 Prepare Tender 3 wks Mon 11/01/16 Fri 29/01/16
79 2nd Stage Tender Period 12 wks Mon 01/02/16 Fri 22/04/16
80 Contractor Interviews 0 days Mon 02/05/16 Mon 02/05/16
81 Final 2nd Stage Tender Evaluation & VE 6 wks Mon 25/04/16 Fri 03/06/16
82 States Approval to Construct 23 days Mon 06/06/16 Wed 06/07/16
83 Board reviews & Submit Full Business Case to T&R 1 wk Mon 06/06/16 Fri 10/06/16
84 PAR 3 Review (FBC & VFM) 1 wk Mon 13/06/16 Fri 17/06/16
85 Amendments to FBC 1 wk Mon 20/06/16 Fri 24/06/16
86 SED Board final review 3 days Mon 27/06/16 Wed 29/06/16
87 T&R approve contractor price & design 1 wk Thu 30/06/16 Wed 06/07/16
88 Construction 843 daysMon 01/02/16 Wed 24/04/19
89 Tree Removal 2 wks Mon 01/02/16 Fri 12/02/16
90 Mobilisation / Compound 5 wks Thu 07/07/16 Wed 10/08/16
91 Stage F Design 9 mons Thu 07/07/16 Wed 15/03/17
92 Brickwork Order Period 8 mons Thu 04/08/16 Thu 16/03/17
93 Section 1 - Drainage diversions (existing Primary car

park)
12 wks Thu 04/08/16 Wed 26/10/16

94 Section 2 - High School & Sports 480 daysThu 11/08/16 Wed 13/06/18
121 Section 3 - Primary 19 mons Thu 08/12/16 Wed 23/05/18
122 Construction float / risk period 2 mons Thu 14/06/18 Wed 08/08/18
123 School Handover 0 days Wed 08/08/18 Wed 08/08/18
124 Additional build for 960? (TBC) (Easter 2019 Opening?) 4 mons Thu 09/08/18 Wed 28/11/18
125 School fitout works 11 wks Thu 14/06/18 Wed 29/08/18
126 Schools ready for opening 0 days Wed 29/08/18 Wed 29/08/18
127 Decant and clear old schools / asbestos surveys 3 wks Thu 09/08/18 Wed 29/08/18
128 Section 4 - Asbestos Removal, Demolition & Primary

playground / car parking
8 mons Thu 30/08/18 Wed 10/04/19

129 Section 5 - Asbestos removal, Demolition &
MUGA/Tennis Courts

8.5
mons
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